TOWN OF NASHVILLE

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2020 AT 1:00 PM

NASHVILLE TOWN HALL 200 COMMERCIAL STREET, NASHVILLE, IN 47448

AGENDA

1. OPENING THE MEETING

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Roll Call
- C. Approval of the Agenda

2. APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Approval of the Meeting Minutes 1-29-2020 Meeting Draft Unapproved

 Minutes, 2-20-2020 Meeting Draft Unapproved Minutes, 2-20-2020 Executive

 Session Meeting Draft Unapproved Minutes, 3-05-2020 Meeting Draft

 Unapproved Minutes
- B. Approval of Accounts Payable Vouchers
- C. Fund Balance Report
- D. Consider Service Agreements Second Round Bid Recommendations

 Bid Recommendation Sheet
- E. Right-of-Way Requests <u>Lions Club Spring Blossom Parade</u> and <u>Rotary Kids</u> Games – May 2, 2020

3. **NEW BUSINESS**

- A. Consider An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2019-11 Fixing Salaries and Fixing Salaries and Wages for 2020 (Ordinance 2020-02)
- B. Consider Policies in response of COVID-19 Virus

4. OTHER BUSINESS

A. Any Other Business to Come Before the Council

ADJOURN

** Click on the BLUE LINKS to view the documents associated with the agenda item

The next regular Nashville Town Council meeting is scheduled for April 16, 2020 at 6:30 PM. This agenda is sent as a courtesy to the public and while steps are taken to ensure that all items to come before the Council are listed; Changes can be made to the agenda after it is e-mailed to the public.

Please call the ADA Compliance Officer, at (812) 988-5526 48 hours in advance, if accommodations for individuals with disabilities are needed in order that advance arrangements can be made pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Reasonable accommodations will gladly be provided.